04-24-2003 RECO ET FORM FTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 422D/030283 102429778 To the Honcrable Commissioner of Patent ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CLINICAL CELL CULTURE PTY LTD C3 OPERATIONS PTY LTD Unit 5 6 Brodie Hall Drive _ Individual(s) _ Association Bentley, Western Australia 6102 General Partnership Limited Partnership AUSTRALIA X Corporation-State/Country - AUSTRALIA _ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $_$ Yes $_$ No 3. Nature of conveyance: _ Individual(s) citizenship - USA __ Assignment ___ Merger Association X Change of General Partnership Limited Partnership _ Security Agreement Name X Corporation-Australia Other __ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \underline{X} Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 28 October, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes X No Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 76/219,207 (Docket 3116A) 76/265,040 (Docket 3117A) 76/278,123 (Docket 3115) 76/219,207 76/278,123 FINANCE SEC 76/274,583 (Docket 3114) 76/219,206 (Docket 3116B) (Docket 3117B) 76/274,584 (Docket 3281) 76/350,822 Additional numbers attached? $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}X$ No RECORDS a Richard 6. Total number of applications Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should registrations involved: 1 be mailed: Ralph H. Dougherty 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 190.00 DOUGHERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER 1901 Roxborough Road, Suite 300 X Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed Charlotte, North Carolina 28211 ___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph H. Dougherty Name of Person Signing /2003 LMUELLER 00000107 7521920 $I_{
m total}$ number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 440.00 UF 150.00 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0549

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATIONS

Applicant: Clinical Cell Culture Pty Ltd

Mark	Serial No.	Our Reference
ReCell (Stylized)	76/219,207	Docket 3116A
C3 Logo	76/265,040	Docket 3117A
CELLREPAIR	76/278,123	Docket 3115
CELLSPRAY	76/274,583	Docket 3114
RECELL	76/219,206	Docket 3116B
C3 Logo	76/274,584	Docket 3117B
EPIGROW	76/350,822	Docket 3281

Charlotte, North Carolina April 17, 2003

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

RALPH H. DOUGHERTY, GREGORY N. CLEMENTS, JASON S. MILLER and GREGORY R. EVERMAN, members of the North Carolina Bar, all of whose address is: DOUGHERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER, 1901 Roxborough Road, Suite300, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28211, USA, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Ralph H. Dougherty Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 25,851

DOUGHERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER

1901 Roxborough Road, Suite 300 Charlotte, North Carolina 28211 Telephone (704) 366-6642

RHD/ljc Attorney's Ref 422D/030283

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0550

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

CLINICAL CELL CULTURE PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 090 161 505

did on the thirtieth day of October 2002 change its name to

C3 OPERATIONS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 090 161 505

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Western Australia and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-eighth day of October, 1999.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirtieth day of October, 2002.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 04/22/2003